CSC CSC- Harrisburg
www.cscglobal.com Suite 103
2595 Interstate Drive
Harrisburg, PA 17110
800-622-2300
717-526-4401 (Fax)

M atter# NOT PROVIDED Order# 152223-2
Project Id: Order Date 04/16/2025
Entity Name: 2025025325
Jurisdiction: TX - Travis County Clerk
Request for: Copy Request Retrieval
Copy Type: LIEN/LIT COPY REQUEST
Result: All copiesretrieved.

Ordered by KEN PIPER at KEN PIPER

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at
www.cscglobal .com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Kelley A. Cokefair
Kelley.Cokefair@cscglobal.com

Corporation Service Company(R) Termsand Conditions

Y ou agree that all information that Corporation Service Company furnishes to you will be used solely as one factor in your credit, insurance, marketing or other
business decisions and will not be used (i) in determining a consumer's eligibility for credit or insurance where such credit or insurance isto be used primarily for
personal, family or household purposes, (ii) for employment purposes, or (iii) for governmental licenses. Use of the information in the above manner is aviolation of the
Fair Credit Reporting Act.
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) _UC C-3 Amendment Flhng

- Public Notlce of Amendment & Enforcement of Lawful Redemptlon Declarann o ‘
: -:-:Frlngetalls ) o o S :

) Document Type UCC 3 Amendment - Lawful Enforcement of Pnor F111ng
Reference UCC- 1F1]1ng R

« Document #: 2025023588 h SRR
L ' "RQCEIpt# 22073 i: : 7 ’ e l T N -
© s’ Filed & Recorded on: March 5, 2025 “at 12:05:07 PM‘-

. Travrs County Clerk’s Pubhc Records: | earch cogn;gclerk trav1scoun_,tv§ g

Whereas aUCC-1 Non-Standard Flhng was lawfully recorded on March 5, 2025 estabhshmg a lawful
i and rrrevocable claim over all assets, transactlons and derivatives tied to the fraudulent use ‘of b1rth

o 1 Notlce of Llablhty (NOL) Sent & Dellvered

2 NOL Duphcates Sent & Tracked

.+ Certified Mail Tracking Number: 9589 0710 5270 0044955370 - et
=+ Sent to: Texas Department of State Health Services—Vital: Stat]stlcs (V SS)
. Recelved & Signed For: February 21, 2025 -

- Texas Attorney General; 9589 0710 5270 0044 9554 00
« U.S: Attorney General: 9589 0710-5270 0044 9553 94 -
: . Pre51dent of the Umted States - 9589 0710 5270 0044 9553 87

- -"i3 Fallure 1a.Cure &Lawful Conflrmatlon ofFraud B B

R 'No lawful proof was pmwded

e VSS was granted 10 days to prov1de lawful proof of consent and wet—mk srgnatures ) S

confrnmng the validity of the hirth cemflcate in questlon

. On March 5 2025, VSS returned the Notlce of Lrablllty documents w1thout rebuttal or
o legal ]l.lStlflCElthIl, thereby conﬁrrnmg agreement to fraud alleganons via tacit agreement -
. under commercral and contract law. : . :




R AAmendments & Enforcement Dlrectlves

: '?f 1 Lawful Enforcement of UCC 1 Fllmg

o 3. Firial 30-Day Rebuttal Perlod

Slgned & Sealed

: 2025025325 PageZof 28 o i

- enforcement, penaltles, and asset selzure o
LIS This daim’ applies globally to all entmes holdmg, tradlng, or benefmng from such fraudu]ent
. f1nanc1al 1nstruments

2. PllbllC Notlce Reqmrements & Legal Obllgatlons- IR

- All relevant partles must prov1de full dlsclosure of all fmauctal mstruments tled to. fraudulent :

huth cemflcates

per]ury w1t1un the rebuttal penod COIlfll'IIlS commerc1al d}shonor and 1mmed1ate hab:lnty

. ThlS UCcc-3 Amendment serves asa fmal public notlce

. _Fallure to rebut w1tlnn 30 days constitutes full legal commerc1al and financnal acceptance

pubhc fécordsat: ;| = | :
Search countvclerk trav1sconntvtx g_ ' .
Verlﬁcanon Contact Trav1s County Clerk’s Offlce (512) 854 9188

Govinda Tldball Sui Juris -

.- All Rights Reserved, W]thout Pre]udlce, ucc1 308

::f“'Date Ma reh /o,

Thumbprmt (Red Ink) 4

For full. detalls rebuttal reqmtements and process for comphance access the Travis County Clerk’ e o
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| AffldawtofFact B S l.ﬁﬁ';A A - -

S Public Nonce & Declaratlon of Unrebutted Fraiid -
e Fallure to Cure & Lawful Enforcement of Remedy

I I, Govmda Tldba]l Sui J uris, a hvmg man, operatmg under Abrahamnc Law, do hereby afflrm
- the followmg facts as true, correct, and complete; executed in good falth and fu]l honor

I Statement of Facts

1. On February 19, 2025 I lawfully issued aNotlce of Llablhty (NOL) to the Texas. )
S Department of State Health Serwces Vital Statistics (VSS) demandmg full disclosure and -
proof of lawful authorlty regardlng the fraudulent creanon of a b].l'th certlflcate Thts document '

" notice.
3. Identlcal coples of thls Notlce were also sent to:-

Lo Fa‘ci]lty Arriving. Late (U SPS Trackmg Status as of March 8,2025) - o
¢ President of the United. States of America (Tracking # 9589 0710 5270 0044 9553 87)727
- InTransit to Next Facnhty — Arrlvmg Late (USPS Trackmg Status as of March 8, '
o 2025) L
:"4;' VSS was gwen 10 busmess days to cure the fraud by prowdmg

the father and mot.her for the mauan of the birth certlﬁcate o
. A sworn aff1dav1t under penalty of perjury, conflrnnng the vallchty of the document and

D5 .VSS fa]led to prov1de any lawful cure and 1nstead responded on March 5 2025 w1th a letter -
. 6. Thelr response failed to prov1de proof of- lawful -authority and 1nstead
.+ Returned the entire NOL packet refusing to acknowledge their obhgatron
:"'"’:Conflrmed receipt of documents and their refusal to cure of provide rebuttal: -

e Falled to prov1de any sworn afﬁdavrt under penalty of per]ury, thereby cenflrrmng



' IIL Public Notice & Global Enforcement

'”::'-IV Afflrmatlon&SLgnature I C e

. e 2025025325 Page 40f28 - - - —

-'Code §4) and Mlspnsmn of Felony, carrymg fmanc1al penaltles and up to three years
1mprlsonment for a]l respons1hle pames )

' -'matenal w1tness to fraud.and obstrucuon of j ]usuee .
5 U S Attorney General and Presndent of the United States—havmg had their cop1es

thelr sﬂence constitutes further comrnerc1a1 dlSl‘lOl‘lOI‘

1. Tl‘llS affldavn combined-withithe UCC-3 Amendment Flllng, shall be recorded and
. pubhshed for global notice. - '

| 52 All ﬁnancml mstltntlons, central banks and entltles engaged in fraudulent transacttons usmg C

3. All assets and fmanaal mstruments denved from these fraudulent transactlons shall be
transferred mto HONOR AN D TRUST for lawful redernpﬁon LT

unlawfully delayed-or obstructed—remam under obhganon to provide 1mmedlate remedy, as ; ':_E_': '

1, Govinda Tidball, Sui Juris, a living man, staudmg in full honor and under Abrahamlc Law, do hereby x
o affirm and declare that the foregomg facts are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge
' executed w1thout prejudlce and in good falth

55 Slgned and Sealed

Govmda Tidball, Sul Juns 5. =

- All Rights Reserved, Without PI‘E_]IldlCE Ucc 1- 308

”Date M“"'cl‘ ’b Zﬁg
S fﬁ;;;Thumbprmt (Red Ink) »

‘WImess myhandand ofﬁual sea] ;‘5;2 .

My é%e&

NotaryPL[m - :.;. .  MARY STEPEK

'? A Notary Acknowledgment

Staté of Texas S S SRR

- County ofTrav1s % o

On thls lO day of March 2025, hefore me, the under51gned Notary Pubhc personally appeared'-

My Notary ID # 134508772
. Expires August 15, 2027




. 2025025325 Page 5 of 28

, 1'0710527000449553 70) R
. "'March 5,2025+VSS returned the’ ful] NOL packet uncured mstead of prowdlng lawfu]

proof of wet-ink 51gnatures and legal authorlty, confumlng tac1t agreement to fraud under L

~~f5conunerc1allaw R G

March 5 2025 VSS Response Letter (Conﬁrms fallure to cure)
Orlgmal Notlce of Llablllty Packet (16 Pages) (Sent on February 19, 2025 v1a Certlfled Ma1]),

RN (Cnnﬂrm VSS § acknowledgment of the document’s exnstence)

Emad Communlcatlons with Texas Attorney Genera]’s Offlce (Records request & AG’s

lmowledge of case) .

Certlfled Mall Recelpts & Green Cards (Proof of dehvery & legal notlce acknowledgment)

S adnusswn of fraud via tacit agreement as VSS has. refused to prowde verlflcatlon or legal
B authonty regardmg the fraudulent document in questlon

. Full documents follow thlS cover page a

-..V‘::;_‘}Govmda Tidball, Sui Juris S
" All Rights Reserved Wlthout Pre]udlce, UCC 1 308

Date: Mafc‘v 10, 202
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L f1duc1ar1es, and regulatory bodles are now Sllb_]ECt to lmmedlate enforcement procedures under

‘commercnal natural and mternatlonal law ‘ T L L

} ,,Fﬂmg (Doc #2025023588) ....... R

Ensure this flllng is lmked to the UCC 3 Amendment fnr ofhcna] rectjrd accessnblllty

- Al partles are adwsed to. refer to UCC 1 & UCC 3 fllmgs for enforcemem dlI‘ECthES & lawful
remedy procedures: " fei o

Failure to comply within the legal notlce perlod results in 1mmedlate commeraal dlshonor,

' asset llen execution, and pena]tles under UCC & mternimonal fmancnal regulatmns
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Texas Department of State Health Semces

Health and Human o

Services S JenmferA Shuford, M.D., M.PH.
R SREESEE SN Comm:ssroner
-j;03/05/2025 f_'f,f'_ R
_ AmntaDeSaram
" 2004 Holland Ave. UmtA
7 Austin, TX78704
SR 'RE:.i'"fénl;D?Sefa_m: L
S " State File #:3963%523  ~ - S
SR REQ '#::M019299 S ’Ejj0.2/24125
Dear Customer } LT EET R

B We recelved your appllcat!on for the record named above Although we: would -

":V'Please see the enclosed check llst for what is needed to process yourff” g
o application. All the documents that ‘were submitted:are being returned The
T _.Vltal StatIStICS Sect|on DOES NOT retain’ copies of these documents

" Your. appllcatlon is now. closed and no further action wrll be taken. "o
_._you choose.to. resubmit your. appllcatmn, you must submit a copy of
“this letter W|th all the documents including the addltmnal requested L

”""lnformatlon 'Once. the Vital Statistics Section receives your
©  resubmitted application, the appllcatmn processmg tlme will start R
o agaln as a new appllcatlon . L S

If resubmlttlng your appl:catlon via exped|te serVIce please mclude the
o expedited | processing fee and-overnight return. delwery fee.:For current RSN
~.’expedited fees, please refer-to our website: https://dshs.texas.gov/vs/costs- ~
fees. aspx#exnedlted For ma|l|ng address visit SR RETRIIR
. __htt Si/i : e

I you need further assrstance please contact Customer Serwce at the“ B
. telephone number listed- below - S

) ""'Slncerely,
Vltal Stat|st|c5 section

*Telephone: 1-888-963-7111
Monday - Friday, 8am = 4pm i

U P.0. Box 149347 + jA’QEtin,,_Texas_ 787'14;9347-'P.hone:_ 838_—963;7{11i-fm: 8001735i298§ - 'dshs.texas,goy_ S




Request Number M019299

/N
.- issued photo identification.
4 One of the following is_acceptable as anary photo ID

iiégé. ?1'?- of 3

Texas Department of State Health Services™
. Vital Statistics Section

Correctlng a Blrth Certlf cate (Form VS 170 Rev 8/2024)

Your request must have the followmg lssues resolved before it can be processed

The applicatlnn is m|ssmg aoceptable valld government—

. U.S.) State-issued driver’s‘license
« " U.S; State-issued ID card - .
» U.S. Passport -
» MilitaryID- . ’
O You provided a Matricular Consular ID card: whlch isnmot
accepted by our office. .
B Addltlonal ldentlf cation is needed for

: The appllcal:mn has the following error(s)

D The:application cannot be a photocopy or contaln alteratnons
including ‘cross-outs, strikethroughs or whlte-out

. O The appllcat:on is not legible.

The appllcatmn does not have the required fees L
The fee for filing a new birth. cettificate is $25.00..The fee for

- filing an amendment is $15.00. Each certlfled ‘copy of a birth
~ record is $22. 00 :

0 You prowded $_
O No fees were submitted:. . C
O To continue. expedite servnces you will need to submlt the

. necessary exped|t|ng fees, For a list of our current expediting. -
-~ fees, please visit our website at ttps J/dshs.texas. gov[vs[ggs

fees. asgx#exp_edlted

jection 1: Applicant Informatlon has the followmg L
rror(s): - o o
] Sectlon lis mcomplete Mlssmli FEolRn

..o The relattonsh|p 1o the reglstrant is not. |dent|f‘ed
' ---"- O Applicant is not qualified to apply:for a’ correctlon

- OThe [nformatlon entered does not match the current b|rth
: cert1f1cate before correctlons L

. document(s). provided.

- Section 2: Birth Certiflcate Informatlon has the followmg

error{s):’
[} Sectton 2is mcomplete M|ssm

error(s):.

03 Section 3 contains alteratuons, stnke-through or wrlte overs

0 The information:entered does not: match the supporting -

o Section 3 is incomple!:e. Mi

Request Date 02/24/25 '

Section 3: What do you want to correct? has the followmg

" corrected:

Credlt $69 Processor In|t|aI5' AMH o

- & Mail a copy of the. applicant’s photo ID in the. envelope
provnded along with all returned documents, -

‘B See attached list-of other acceptable ID:-

m] AII persons who sign the affldawt must subm it their phol:o
ID. A .

‘O Resubmit appllcatlon without photocopy and wlthout cross- o
outs; :strikethroughs, or white-out.

0O Resubmit leglble apphcatlon (May be typed except where

signature is requlred)

O An addltlonal $ _is requnred . :
. O Send a-check or money order made payable to DSHS - -
Vltal Statistics (all fees may be comblned in one payment}.

o Complete all sectlons of the enclosed VS 170 form, wnth
Section 1 corrected. .~

s O Refer o the bulleted list on the top of page one'of the:
¥ application for who can apply for correchon(s) To-eofrectthe

'-',the must ..

apply for the correction. Complete a new application.

o Complete alt sect|ons of the enclosed VS- 170 form wnth
Section 2 corrected. : o
PEEIRformiation in Section 2 miust be prowded in orderto .

. "‘s' tify the correct blrth certificate.
- Provide:

“B Information provnded in Sect|on 2 must rnatch the current C
birth ceftificate on file. S
Incorrect information provrded. i

B Complete all sections of the enclosed VS-170 form wlth
Section 3 corrected.

O Completg Section 3 with the. correct information to- match
the supporting document(s) These |tems(s) must be

0 Qther:

TR P.O. Box 149347 « Austin, Texas 78714 G347 » Phone 888—963 7111 -TI'Y 880-735 -2889 » www. dshs texas gov
-~ Rev 9/2024 o




12025025325 Page 9.0f28 -

- O Sectlon 4 Add, Remove or Replace & parent has the
© .- following-error(s):
O.Section 4 is incomplete or contains alteratlons PR
0 The child’s name entered does not match the name as it
‘is ordered in_the court order. - - .
O Mother's information provided in Section 4 is different from :,
what i currently on. the blrth Certlf'cate

O Section 6: The Affidavit Section has the following error(s):

0 The affidavit was incompiete, |ncorrect or left blank. -

O All signatures are.not original. i L
O Some infoFmation’ contains whiteout or- has been crossed out
::03 Only one parent signed the- aﬁ‘davxt when both parents )
_signatures are required.:

‘0 The applicant in Sectron 1 must also be the appl[cant
.. signing Section &:..°:.

- o F0r8|gn Notary must have an apost|lle or legallzation

Note: If 'you‘ are unable to abtain one of the Vabo-v‘e‘ docu.m'efrits:to {
support the correction, a court order specifying the change is - - =
.:needed, The court order-must identify the record to-be changed - e

by stating name on the record,; date and place 6f bitth.:-

O :The: supportmg document specufued below was

not acceptable for the followmg reasons: . ..

" Supporting. Document' : TR .
O The information on the supportlng documentatlon does S
not support the requested change.. .. - -

*:0 The supporting document, provided is not certified.’

.. The suipporting document provided is a photocopy....
O The foreign document provided: was, not legalizéd™ ~ ~

- or authenticated with an apostille. o

O The Acknowledgment of Paternity: (AQP) has not been
‘properly registered with our office.

::0 DNA Test Analysis/Reports- cannot be used to add a father to
a birth cert|f|cate

RevV9/2024

- ;more :nformatlon

Page 2 of 3

O Complete all sectlons of the enclosed VS 170 form, w:th ’ :
-'Section 4 corrected. -
O:Complete Section 4 to ‘shiow the new name of the Chtld -as
ordered by the court. -

o Complete Section 4 to show the mothers mformation as it

is on the currént birth certificate or réfer to' Bax #1:

‘Document Checklist oh page 2 of the application for
supporting.documents accepted to correct the parent’
mformatlon.

u Complete ali sect|ons of the enclosed VS 170 form: and
complete the following:_::.
_ O Both parents must complete and sign the affidawt in the e
‘presence of a_ Notary Public and each slgnature must be

* notarized, . -

O All signatures and the notary S stamp must be orlgmal. .
Photocoples w:ll not be accepted o

) '.'Prowde the' following docurnent(s)

@ne (1) to support-correction to chlld’s mformatmn' L
' Hospital or medical record at birth S -

E¥Staternent on official letterhead frorn hospital explammg

rrection needed.. .

A baptismai: record (orlgmal/certlﬂed)

& A Numident print out from the Social Securlty

i m|n|stratlon in Ball:|more, Maryland

The mother s/father s birth certlflcate(s)
! blrth cert|flcate of'an older 5|bl|ng

Photocopy of mother’ s/fa‘l:hers forelgn passport with va||d:: :
Ui Vlsa permanent re5|dency card or employment

O Submtt a:new supportmg document WhICh supports the .

correction to the item(s):

O Submit a certified- -copy of the supportmg document W|th an
;- original seal or stamp-from the issuing agenty- (Ex County
" Clerk’s office).’Photacopies are not accepted. .

3 Foreign documents (birth certificates, marrlage ‘licensesy must
first be authenticated by legalization-or an Apostille.’ An Apostille

- may be obtained thraugh the Consulate of the country where ::

‘the document was issued.

O Call 1-866-255-2006 to find the nearest Attorney General’s™

office to complete the ACP ‘OR if:an' AOP has already.been. :
started, contact the office where the- AOP was completed for

P. O Box 149347 . Austm, Texas 78714 9347 . Phone 888 -963-7111 -Tl’Y 880 735 -2889 =« www. clshs texas -A”



-0 Only part ¢ of the court order was provnded

" 0. The court order does not order the removal of the father fisted -

on the birth certificate.
D The court order does not order a change to the birth

- “certificate. : .
"0 The court order. does not spec1f|cally add the father ta the. blr‘th

" certlficate. -
O The court order does no‘t properly identify the blrth certlflcate
being changed

Page 3 of 3

i :"D All pages of the order must be mcluded . e
‘O An Order of Termination of Parental Rights wlll not remove a - -

biolégical parent’s information’ from a. birth certificate uriless.
the. court order specifically states that the biological parent's
name and information are to be removed..

',D Provide Court Order with Nunc Pro Tunc reflecting order to

change the birtH Certificate.
O Provide Court Order with Nunc: Pro Tunc spemfylng addmg
father-to the-birth certlficate.. =~

. O Provide Court Order ‘with Nunc'Pro Tunc Identnfylng the blrth
* " certificate being. changed by showing fi rst-and last name as it -

" ‘appears on the birth certificate, date and place of birth, or the

new birth certiﬂcate

: Please provlde the da‘l:es of blrth for each parent for the

SR 5.0, Box 149347 « Austin, Texas 78714-9347 » Phone; 888-063-7111 « TTY: §80:735-2889 « www.dshs téxas.gov
© . 'Rev'9/2024 S T B S TR

) iiD Mother’s Date of Blrth
0 Fathers Date of Birth:

court order- petltlon with |dent|fymg |nformation




" iTo:. DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES '

'NOTICE OF LIABILITY and NOTICE OF TACIT ACREFMENT' IR
g Srlence is acquiescence, agreement, and dlqh(mor
’ Nol:lce 1o Agent is Notice to Prmﬂpal ‘Notice tg Prmcrpal is Notice to: Agent _'
Appllcable to all Successors and As‘ﬂgns

VITAL STATISTICS MC: 1966
POBOX 149347 -
' AUST|N TX 78?14-9347

CC Presrdent of the Unlted States of Amenca Umted States Attomey General s Off ice, Texas
State Attorney General s Office -

From Govmda F]dba Itvmg man, Sur Ju'ris'"c!atmmg al[ Rtghts nune pro tunc commgm honor and
good fatth oo : - )

Notice to Respondents Libellees. .

Itis n()? C‘[iri/rmnt/Libdlan{'r iizienf'io'n'm harass, r'mim‘idaré: ('Jffénd compr’re b/ackm'uil coeru, or cause aﬁiiem

Respomfem/Lrbeilee ¥ bemf t 1o pr owde Raspondent/l.tbe!lee W n‘h due pror,esv and good farr!r oppormmn’ tacease . -

and desist causing harm and-foss.ard state a verified claim with the intent that all Parties may be made-whole.

- 'Sub'ject: Fraudutent..éirt'h 'Certiﬂcate Greatien.-é'Demand for Djisczloéure and Redré'sé R

) _Whereas a- fraudulent document has been created and utlllzed without proper authonzatron in the name.

"INFANT DE SARAM " and whereas ne|ther Govinda Tidball nor:Amrita de Saram the fawful father and

mother, signed any document used to create this Birth Certificate, this Notice establishes a lawful and -

public: ctalm over all assets,. transactlons and denvatrves associated wrth said: document and. sets forth a

framework for all srmliarfy aﬁected mdtvuiua!s to reclaim their rightfur status and propenty

“CIarrriant-Informatlon '

Ay Govmda Tldhall a Iivmg man, Sur Juns clalmmg all Rrghts nunc pro tunc comié in: honor and good

- faith. | claim my lawfully wedded wife; Amrita de¢ Saram, | claim my chlldren I claim my son, | c!alm

the decedent of my son, | claxm my property under Abrahamlc Iaw S

s ‘:Furthermore our iawful mamage is not bemg recogmzed and attempts have béen’ made to coerce -

attempt 1o contract constltutes futtrier evidence of | bad falth and contmued consprracy o cover'up the

g ,fraudulent creatron of the Brrth Certifi cate SR

) Dema‘n‘us for Proof (1o-Dayi De'adline)

. The partles addressed in thls Not|ce are hereby requlred to provide ihe fol!owmg thhlh 10 days of

L 'recespt

~ my wife and | into obtammg a court order as a means to contract us into fraudulent proceedmgs Thrs Tl

. Pagedofd -



and is not my Iawfully wedded wife now.
"Proof that the Birth Certificate was Iawfully and le-ally created wuth the voluntary
slgnature and authonzatlon of the father and mother :

° - The Blrth Certlﬂcate was frauduiently created and consﬂtutes an uniawful clalm agatnst my famlly N

o line. :
e Any and all md|V|duals and mstltut)ons mvolved inits creanon and use are parhcnpants in
__mrsprlsron of fraud and mlsprlsron of fefony : SR
.. & Anyattémpt to mtlmrdate coerce, or.contact us apart from curmg this- fraud will serve as -
"~ confirmation of willful contlnued partlclpatlon in mrsprison of fraud and m!sprlson of
Z ;-felony by self- ewdent partres ’ s

. L,ia'bility & Dama'g'es.- .

. Fauure to cure this matter lmmed[ately WI|| result in’ commermal and lawful. consequences for all partnes
N mvolved The followmg damages will be assessed and. will accrue dally until.full resolu’non :

Fraud & Ident:ty Theft (18 U.S: C § 1028A) $25, 000 per day ]
L Natural- ‘Rights Vlolatlons & Loss of Parental nghts $50, 000 per dey SRR
[ ”Obstructlon of Justlce & I\mspnsmn of Felony (18 U S C § 4,8§1503,§ 1519) ‘575 000 per
S day B
-7 e RICO\ Vlolatlons (18.U.S.C. §1961 1968) Treble damages @3x). applied.to all fmancra! harm- .
..caused; including unauthorlzed use of my chiild's identity for financial gam

L. Full Disclosure of All Flnanmalinstruments The responsrble parties must fully dlsclose and e

- - return the fall fnanmal value of any mstruments uniawfully-created using this document
» “:Asset and Transactfon Seizure - A lawful claim over all assets, transactions, derivatives; and.

" property connected to the fratidulent document untii full remedy and redress have been satisﬁed o

o ‘9: Note: Starues referenced do noi consmute a final assrgnmenr of ;unsdrctron

Billing

L As of the date of thrs Not|ce damages wm be retroectlvely appl[ed from the begmmng of the fraud and thef:_':

date ofthe. documents creation and shall continue: fo.accrue until this matter is lawfully clred. :Failing to
cure, a firstround of billing will take-place from December 21, 2023, thro__ugh February 25, 2025. This

- period spans 432 days;-and the-initial charge will be calculated as follows: 432 x (Daily: Charges) lawful - - -

- .. money only [per 12 USC §.411 where applicable]. This ensures that an initial billing-cycle is compfeted .
while allowing time for full aceounting and resolution of the matter in dlsclosure additional bllllng MRS
) penaltres -+ daily’ compoundmg |nterest ina fnal accountmg S

Mandatory Full Dlsclosure o B

:A:co,rnplete and exnan,srive Iist of the‘f-ouowi:ng,rnuzst beprd\ride_d w[t_hin»tn:e’1d;dey-dead|1ne:_ S

‘" "Page2of4 .-

Bl . Proof that Amma de Saram was s not my Iawfully wedded w1fe at the tlme of our chrld s blrth' o

PEES- o 0 U
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"o The rdenﬂtres of all mdlwduals and mstrtutrons mvolved in: the creatron of the fraudulent
. B;rth Certlflcate L .
co.e A comprehenswe list of every entlty and responstble flducrary that has utlllzed or relred L
" upon the document. »

. “A-full:and settled accounting of all fmancral transactmns contracts, and thelr total value .

»-~— e A sworn affidavit, under’ penalty of perjury, statlng that all related transactlons are
RS complete and that no further use of the fraudulent Blrth Certlflcate is ongomg

Legal Consequences for Non Complrance

Fallure to comply wrth thls Notice shall result in the lmmedrate enforcement offnanmal penaltres, civil . B
“and crrmlnal charges as follows T ;

instance.
s Misprision of Felony Up to 3 years |mpnsonment and fines of-up to $250 OOD per instance. -
®. ;Forfelture of all assets derived from fraudulent use of the Birth Certificate.

' mmstltutlons

° AII entltles contmumg to use the fraudulent document shall be llable under RICO statutes
.. with treble damages applned ‘

-~ '»  Note: Statues referenced do not consnrute a final assrgnment of JUfISd!CUOﬂ

Enforcement Clause

o To ensure compliance l reserve the rlght to uttllze any and all of the followrng enforcement in curlng thls
matter : . . - oL AEIUEIERE

fraud and: hold: responsible parties accountable.”’ . .. :
2. Llens agamst mdwlduals and institutions that have beneflted from or partlcrpated m the
_ 7 fraud. . - o
3. Public notice and exposure...
" 4..-Referral to international human r|ghts bodies and crlmmal courts to seek redress
5. Collaboratlon with financial experts to. track recover any mlsappropnated funds and
- ‘enforce liens.in- connection to this fraud. . :
6. Full reservatlon of all rights to follow up in any and all appropnate Jurrsdu:tlons with any
"' and all tools necessary as a living man, retalmng all rights'and havmg claimed my son and
. the décedent of my son, to whlch they have.no nght tltle, interest, or clalm and‘are now
liable. L : : o

Restoratron of Property to the Lrvmg All fi nanmal mstruments SEIZed assets and transactrons must
~ be Iawfully restored to.the fiving men and women ‘who have been defrauded Flrst in Time, Firstin Lme :
_~ The undersigned. claimant holds the prlmary nghtto restoratlon ensuring precedence in teclaiming assets
T and property. Only those who come with'clean hanpds.and in eqmty may receive restored assets, barnng
all fraudulent actors and corporate entltles from reassertmg clalms From this pornt forward said assets
’ ;»shall remain in the hands of the living.

" Pagedofa.

S ) :MISprrslon of Fraud (18 U S C. § 4) Up to 3 years lmpnsonment and fnes of up to $250 OOO per. e

Lien and asset seizure proceedmgs wrll be mltrated agamst all respon5|ble mdlvrduals and; S

R ‘Lawful and Legal action in any ‘and all jurrsdrctrons deemed appropr!ate to challenge the © il ..




1) Witness Name.

- Let it be known that th:e Notlce is |ssued in- good falth standmg on the foundatlonal maxim- of law: Fraud .
vrtrates everythmg e BT BT B -

© . *All Rights Reserved", Without Recourss .,

“7 o .. Govinda Tidball, Sui Juris .
Date: ' e

' We the. undersngned afflrm that we have w:tnessed the executlon of this Notlce of Llabllnty and
attest to ItS authentlclty : : : .

Date

Notary-AcknoWIeQIgment. o

‘State of Texas.
Countyfof Travis
. On thrs _19 day of February, 2025, before me the under5|gned a Notary Public in and for sald State
and County, personally appeared Govinda Tldball ‘known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be'the: . ..
individual whose name is subscribed within thls document and acknowledged that he executed the same
for the purposes therem contamed : TR

Notary Pubhc S|gnature: /

Notary Seal: (Affx Seal Here)

Mycommlssmn expires MM «-Z/ ?/OM

" Pagedof4 ...
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AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH =

: :S“t'a't'e of Texas .. : .-
County of- Travrs

el Amrlta de Saram a lrwng woman, belng of sgund mind and lawfuf age do hereby so[emnly afﬁrm and Teel
: 5?__dec|are the followrng as true correct and certain to the best of my. knowledge understandrng, and belief: S

) I am the- Property of Govrnda Trdball

: ] af‘flrm under penalty of perrury under Abrahamrc law that the foregolng is true and correct to the best of :T. L
my knowledge and belief. S L .

:Executed on thrs \a\ day of February, 2“25

“All Rig_h_ts Re‘s:erved", V\ﬁthou_t- Recourse

Amrlta de Saram

Wrtnesses

SR Witness Name AW'« |3¢,r Aj&(' (V‘- _ Slgnature Q/*“'”

Date 1 -\ 1. }O.Z_SF

2. Wrtness Narne: Amtfof Lln‘}k’@lgnature ----

- Date: ';L l"‘ ?—07—5

" 'NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On thrs [3 ‘day of February, 2025 before me, & Notary Publrc in and for the State of Texas personally
,appeared Amnta de Saram, kiiown-to me {or satrsfactonly proven) to be the person whose name is'
suhscnbed to the. wrthm instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes
" thérein contarned :

: le WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand and ofﬁcral seal

Notary: Publlc
- lMy Commrssron Exprres M@W =2/ &9«66
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Bmh Plan D

We are hopfng fora natural brrrh without. hawng any
‘Q:f_unnecessaly intervention or use of pn_errnaceuncaf drugs. .o

Name R
Amma De Saram L

Attendants
® Husband Govinda Tldball
© e Birth Support Na;ah De Saram : B

Hospxtal admlssnon and procedures

~® Care.upto birth: AMG:Seton Women s Health Central Lamar & SW Austifi 1004 W 32nd Street Suite RN

"7 100 Austin TX 78705 :
e Location for baby 1o arrive: Ascensaon Seton Medical. Center: 1201 West 38th st. Aust:n TX 78705
Main:Phone line 512-324- 1000 After hours Emergency: 512-660- 6323
e . Please notify my. pnmary OBGYN -Dr. Davud Reue, MD. FACOG on #512- 324 3410 once | am adm:tted
. to inform hirti of my admission. ;
‘No medical studénts/student midwives to be: present durmg my Iabor and brrth
1.do not consent to antlbzotlcs in labor. -
.. 1 do not consent to: my labor being induced in any way.": _ R
{ want my amnjotic sac to be allowed to rupture on its own. :. S Es T

... Active Labour - BT AT :
U e 1 wish for my: Iabor fo progress free of strlngent time Ilmrts and to be abie to move around freely
» lwould Jike the freedom to choese’ my own positions for my labor and blrth o
® :l ‘do not.consent to have-my labor augmented.-
e - | do not consent to-have an ep|5|otomy cut. I'd appreuate it-if the nurse/docter can gwde me as the
.- baby's head is crownmg to preventitearing. | have been domg a penneal massage in the weeks
.leadmg up to my expectatlon date of December 18 2024 : :

" pain Relief: :
“ “1would like to try the followmg pain managemem techmques SR
. _Breathmg technlques/dlstracbon/musm :
o . Massage
o ShowerlBath
e :Freely moblle
o would ||ke to av0|d havmg an ep|dural oran lM opaond analgesm

B ;Blrth&After Bzrth‘ Lo
e I want my husband to catch our baby upon blrth
» |lwant opt:mal umbilical:cord cuttlng and for the. baby to remain connected fo the placenta for as long
: as possible:: If the baby is born ﬂat w1th a HR greater than® 100 bpm, please sttmulate my baby in the

from the' placenta have extenslvely researched lhe beneﬁts of opbmal cord Clampll‘lg and the nsks of
Lo imrsdiate: cord clampmg E ST, . -
o . I'd like my husband to clamp and. cut the cord. R
e 1 I'd like to give birth to° ‘the placenta naturally where poSS|ble and o have altematlves d[scussed w1th me
if nged be : - : :

first instance and give. my. baby the opportunity to resuscitate itself with the blood that is transfusmg L
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v
0. :ll d Irke rmmedrate sktn -to- skm contactwrth my baby unttl the first breastfeed is accomphshed Please LT
"da not latch bur-baby onto my. nipple - I-wish for the breastfeeding t to. be led by ourbaby.
tdo ot cansent to our baby being washed afier birth. : S
o . -The badily autonomy - af our child i is-not to be punctured ior the admtmstermg of any substance or the
" extraction of.any: biolgical material, : P B
e idonot give consent for- .my baby to have any: Vaccmatton v:tam:n K shot or 1n|ect|on
I- do not consent to any: eye ‘drops or topical treatments for my child.
.8 1 do not give: consent for my baby 1o be taken away from’mie or. out of my room: at any time lf a g
© . :'situation anses that my baby needs to.bg: taken t0a dlfferent roam, my! husband isto stay with hrm at
alltimes.” . ‘
. We wouid ||ke to be ajone and undlsturbed for at least 1 hour after brrth and do not W|sh for our baby to L
- be measurediweéighéd etc. : L
e ldlike-to be discharged from the hosprta] as saon as possmle 1f my. baby and | are domg well. -
I request my umbilical cord and my placenta inits entlrety be given.ta me or my husband tmmedlately
- . -following the: delayed cutting of the; umbilical cord. We will be taking this home: with us..| do not ‘
. 'consent to my biological material or the biological material of my child leaving the immediate
possession of my family or to be given, exchanged or sold to any external third party.

Caesarean

- o In the case ora Cesarean section, Iwrsh for delayed cord clamplng and |mmedrate sktn—to skin contact*-? o
with my- baby. :

.. When tam taken in for the cesarean section, i would Itke the content of my blrthlng canal absorbed o
_::tnto a gauze. for as Iong as possnble and be rubbed over. my baby & face and body as soon asheis .- .00
'born;-__ -
*  Orcel am -required to hand over the baby for the procedure tobe completed the baby must be
- “passed directly to my ‘husband for skin-to skin contact.
s ldonot consent to'my baby being washed after birth. CooE : .
A cesarean is only an aption;if.r my husband and myself have glven full detalls of the SItuatron and have
. made an informed decrsron .- I et
‘e " ldo not consent to: any doctors or m|dW|ves trytng to talk to us about the srtuanon |f we have declined’
' toa cesarean .

Feedmg Baby and General. Care:
"1 want to breastfeed exclusively.
) ".' I'do not consent to my baby being given formula.: .-
e lPdonat consent to my baby belng glven a dummy W|thout my knowledge

Record of Live B|rth , :
L We request a lawful record of the live blrth of our son and herr with hls name recorded in srmple Ietters
- [Capms diminutio. mm|ma] e G T




JennlferA Shuford MD..MPH.

Camm:sswner T

01/;1_0.'20_2_5' '

' 'AMRITA DE SARAM e B ‘
2004 HOLLAND AVENUE UNITA N .Py

AUST!N TEXAS 78704

. RE: INFANT.DE SARAM

' :State File #:396365-2023
, S - REQ # : M019299-M00B024 - 12/30/24

- rj;:..Dear Customer, ) ' el ERESON i

We recesved your apphcatlon for the record named above Although we would
o Iike to servsce your request, we are currently unable to’ process the appllcatuon .

"Please see the enclosed check list for. what is needed to process your”
~ application. All the documents that were:submitted are being returned. The
: *;:Vctai Statlstlcs Sectnon DOES NOT retain copaes of these documents

Your apphcatlon is. now closed, and no further actnon will bhe taken. If
- . -you choose to resubmit your application, you must submit a copy of
~ this letter wuth all the documents including the additional requested S
information. Once -the Vital Statistics Section receives -your 2
~ resubmitted appilcatnon, the appllcatlon processing tume wull start o
f'si_agam as a new applicatnon , RS IR

If resubmlttmg your appllcat:on via expedite serwce, please mclude the
- expedited processing fee and overmght return dehvery fee. For current
- expedited fees, please refer to our website: b

~ fees.aspx#expedited. -For mailing address, visit
__https:/ wwwdshs texas.c 'ov vs_addres'se‘-s*,

: ::"If you.. need further assustance piease contact Customer Serwce at. thez-
: telephone number listed below -

____Vltal Statlstlcs Sectlon B
gzjfli'elephone?:j: -888- 963—711,1‘-:- L
* Monday - Friday, 8am.~4pm =~

P.O. Box 140347 + Austin, Texas 78714-9347 ¢ Phone: 888-963-7711 +TTY: 800-735-2980 - dshsitexas.gov
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G o e 006024 o
TEXAS B rmw«mmmg

d Se"'m L L Ml Watd MD, MPH

1211312024 )
 AmwaDeSemmc oo ‘ @@V oo
" 2004 Holland Ave Unit A LU e e T
2 RNt " RE: Infan! De Sarsm
State File:# : 396365-2023 R
REQ #: M019299 ff; FEREE - 1208024
DearCustomer T

c We recewed your apphcatlon for the record named above Although we would
e hke to service your request we are currently. unable to proms the apphcatlon B

.Please see the enclosed check Iist for. what is needed to proceSS vour‘ Lo
"+ Vital Statistics Section DOES NOT retain copies of these documents.
Your applwatuon is now closad and no further action’ wm be takeu. i :

:;i':f this letter with all the documents including the additional requested - .
information. Once the Vital Statistics Section receives your
} resubmitted applncation, the application prooessing time will start

L again a8 a new application.

If resubmlttmg your applicatfon via expedite service, please lndude the
_7;,;exped|ted processing fee and overmght retumn de%ivery fee. For current -
- expedited fees, please refer to our website:. :/{dshs. 5.gov/v.

ngmie;xp_em_ For mamng address, visit il

U Ifyou need further. assnstance, please contact Customer Service. at_the =
telephone number !isted below : :

.:“SincerelYf ) ,_: o 'i.:: ‘:?'::.‘Z:
\ﬁtai Statlstics Section

.77 Telephone: 1-888-963- 71i“1' e
- Monday Fﬁday, Sam 4Pm” o

apphcatzon All the documents that were submitted are berng retumned.: ] Tbe

_you choose to resubmit your application, you must submitacopyof
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- FW:. VS 170 .

9 messages g '_' e SR e R

Shannon Graham <Shannon. Graham@oag fexas. gov> R SRR 77 Fri, Jan 17, 2025 at 8:47 AM
,To "tidball@gmail.com”. <tidball@gmail.com> . o R o R ,

'“"“;-Shannon D. Graham

Reg:onal Outreach Coordmator
i Ofﬁce of the Attorney General- Child Support DIVISIOI"I
Off'ce 512 358 3215

T shannon.graham@oag.‘texas.gdii

rom Shannon Graham
_Sent: Friday, January 17, 12025 8: 47 AM
o: tidball@gmail.clom :

ubject: VS 170
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{uafent must he currentiv hsted on the birth certificate) o 4!: . L L :5:: ) .
_|LlCorrect mothar’s residence address at the time of the child’s birth al. 2 or5 O DA
C n-QthJ,rﬁaﬂs mg.- .Lihra rmmm@mw:\mam EHEEGH UERGIT ﬁm@ww P .
E.IChange chncﬂ's Fnrst Mlddie Last name anmple Martmee te Bmwn i 5
-|LJRemove information from birth récord. - ST
DAddfremoveireplace a parent (A Hospital Representatwe cannet appl\r See paga 3 “Addmg, Removmg,, or
fer th:s corréction) .- T _ ). Replacinig a Parent’s Name”

‘If an acceptable suppor“mg document cannat be obtamed a court am’er to correct the mrormaticm must be
submitted. If an item. has already been amended once, a m:urt crder is requnred to amend the sama |tern
ain.: . Lvooon R
.-Vdgox# 2% SUpportmg Ducuments s R AL
Hospital oy medical record at burth (admnssmnfdmcharge or: worksheet) s R
Letter froviv Hospika)- or medical facility at birth identifying the srror made and explaminq mrrea:tuon neecled
‘Baptismal certificate - Must be within first.5 years of birth . :
‘Numident printout from the Socia! Security Administration. (SSA) Issued bythe SSA PO BOX 33022
Baltimore, MD 21290-3022. Contact 554 at 410-965-1727 Tor fees and fipre_information. S
| A certified:copy of a court order aﬂfectmg mformatlon shown on the blrth cerlificate. 1nc1udi«3 all pages mth
| judge’s signature:and seal:of the court,::. -0 .. oo :
| Eléementary school record - Must he 5|gned by‘ custadxan of school remrds hased on fearilest attendance o
Federal census record R .
School. censis record e T
| Armed forces discharge. payers [rorrn DD 214) - Photucopv accepted SRR Lot
'Barth C?rtifwte(s) of chlldsparent(s) o ‘. R R

[ nE |
S 1= (DG 0o~ - Al B s e

ﬁare it Naturaluzatmn Cemfmate {raust includs sna»mrL chanqe) Call the- Emmlqramm\ am.l Naturaﬂzatmn Serwca :
(ICE) at 800-375:5283 to bbrain informatioh on Aow to sscurs this defumant,

14 1 Photocopy of Parant's-domestic passport or Parent’s. fﬁr-:gn pa:sport thh IJ S vlsa pen‘nammt resadem:y card or
emplovment authorization Lard ’ :

Page 20f5 T - .:' L D o SR o V$?-17:0(Ré9.8}’24)

~ Shannon D. Graharh -
- Iieg‘ional Outreaél-l. Cbﬁfdinator : L
Ofﬁce of the Attorney General- Chlld Support Dnnsmn :
Ofﬁce 512 358 3215

shannon.grgham@oag,texaé;g.oy‘i, . L S SR L

V§-170° ENG rev 5.2024, pdf
@ 676K ‘

Shannon Graham <Shannon Graham@oagtexas gov> ”5; e Got L F Jan 17, 2025 at 852AM

E I:Eﬁs‘ervi_ce,for COpiejSVC')f”bh'tﬁ; rn_ar,riag,e,and' death'certificates for.overseas Sri Lankans-launched ™

[Quoted text hidderi] B A K A HE R R R
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‘ Shannon Graham <Shannon. Graham@oag texas. gov> s ,:_:4 : s . , i:ri, Jan 17, 2025 éfﬁ.'sziAM

To: "tldball@gmaﬂ com" <t|dball@gma|l com> . .

Cerm‘]ed uaples of birth, mamage ami death car lﬁcatm aes q mandaww l'walll"ﬂ'ﬂsm for several Durpaaea lThb
R mgnsﬁram a:.pm,t m ihe prm ]’Jfﬁjdfﬁ i thiat i fadiates ]

) :.:f':Sﬁénnon D, Gra:ﬁa.m:iz; -

Regmnal Outreach Coordmator e

o Ofﬂce of the Atwmey General- Chl!d Support DNISIO"
’ 'i-foice 512. 358 3215

shann,on.graham@oag.texas;gd\_l-: o

[Quoteid te}a’hidhem

- Govinda Tidball <tidball@gmailcom> - - - S SRR Fri, Jan 17, 2025 at 858 AM - - .:
To: Shannoii'Graham <Shann0n Graham@oag texas gov> T h ’ ’

Marrlage Documents Attached
3[Quoted text hidden] :

rmage002 png
16K

: |mage003 png
225K

@ MarrlageDocumentsGovmdaTdba]l andAmrrtadeSaram pdf il el S EeeT

GovindaTidbalI <ndban@gma|1 com> oo et SIS Fri;-Jan 17, 2025 at 9:00 AM . -
"To: Shannon Graham <Shann0n Graham@oag texas gov> . sl Tl e S

.HelIoShannon - C
Attached is a PDE scan of the documems we shared with Vital Statlsucs for our marrlage overseas Please adVlse. o
Thankyou, .. = ' S :

“Govinda " .

[Quntad text hldden] o

2 atta l,‘h.,v.,,.e,,ts'zz'- S
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lmageoolpng DN

% Mamage Documents’ Govmda T'dba|l and Amrlta de Saram pdf e
1849K s

: Govmda Tidball <tldball@grnatl com> :'7 o ' - ;- - Fri,;Jan 17, 2625 at 9:55AM:, ‘

To: Shannon Graham <Shannon. Graham@oagtexas gov> P e o P
- He}lo Shannon, ERENY .
- Ilooked at the article you sent rne Accordlng to the amcle.

Foreign Minister Vijitha Herath in partnershlp with the Registrar General's Department has Iaunched the pilot project to facﬂltate R

) overseas Sri Lankans to obta!n certified coples of blrth marriage, and death cemﬁcates through Sn Lanka Missions abroad

'”Isnt that document referenced in the artlcle for what is 1ssuec1 by the government is in fact the fmal page of -
~ the scan that I sent you'? Should we send the orlglnal to the v1ta1 statlstlcs ofﬁce?‘ ‘What we sent them ‘wasa-
- .fnotanzed copy

I nottced th.ts websne on the document 1tse1f
http //www consular mfa gov. Ik/[NSTlTUTION/
It appears that isa place that governments go for addmonal ver1f1cat10n. SRR :

Perhaps the amde you sent, sendmg in the orlglnal and a letter for the AG would be sufﬁcxent for Vital
:.Stat_tstlcs to update the certificate?. : R e

Warm Regards,

Govmda

[Quioted text hidden]

'imaéedoi:png TR

»-ShannonGraham<ShannonGraham@oagtexasgov> e T P, Janl7, 2025.at10:10AM
To: GowndaTdbaII <t|dball@gma|l com> - TR SRR U S
TN

1t Hello Mr. Tidball, = i -
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- ~i . The senior Paterfiity Outreach Coordinator reviewed your marriage license and your emil. =

Thantkyoul S » o a o Co '

Shannon D Graham

Reglana! Outreach Coordmator :1 o e

B Ofrce 512.358; 3215

Can shannon.graham@oag;texaé.gdv

e -~ Mon, Jan 20, 2025 &t 9:16 PM
To: Shannon Graham <Shann0n Graham@oag.texas. gov>. - c e
- Cct Anvrita de Saram <desaramamnta@gmall com>

:"avallable to us, l m struggllng to understand why VSS requures addltlonal documentatlon or -
lmposes extra steps S S

“For context, my Wlfe and | have béen happily marned for almost elght years, and we’ have a six-
year-eld daughter together:prior to the birth of our son.:My wife is in America on a Green Card as
.-y spouse, and the hospital at the time of our son’s birth did not request documentation: of this -

- depth. It seems:puzzling that such’ challenges are ansmg now. When the marriage and famll:al
relatlonshlp are well estabhshed fj' e BRI S 7; ; :

- Addlttonally | am seeklng clarlftcatlon about an earller issue we encountered The fIrSt tlme we
“approached VSS, we were informed that-they could not release the records on file bécause the -
. document listed our son-as “Infant de ‘Saram.” We wanted-to request an update to the certificate. N
“bit were unable: to-see the document to identify what needed to be corrected. When we requested -
the hospital's birth records, we were told electromcally that the. records could not be sent beca.use R

-they pertained to someone else We only recelved aSS|stance when we Went to the hospltal in:
person. R




- 2025025%25‘?5[9?2&(#%'
Thls rarses a questron how was a birth certrfrcate created wrth my Wlfe S name on it, yet she was "

unable to access the very’ records used to produce rt’> Thrs process feels opaque, and we. would
" like to make sense of |t Do L TR SR

I would hke to resolve thrs matter amrcably and correctly 1 would also Ilke to fully understand the
~process so that, if necessary, we.can approach the courts wrth a clear understandrng of what to
request and how to resolve the issue; » R AR L

Thank you for your tlme and I apprecrate any assrstance or gurdance you can provrde to help us
move fonNard L TR G

Warm regards
Govrnda T’dball

- PS. I have copied rhy wife Amiita de Saram on this mail as well.

[Quotedttext hidden]

IMG.__ 20250117 145134.jpg ..
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1 MG 20250117 145053.jpg R
4562K

:IMG _20250117 145119jpg
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”'Shannon Graham <Shannon. Graham@oag. texas. gov> o R e  Wed: Jan 22, 2025 at 9:56 AM -
To: Govinda Tidball <tidball@grmail:com> R SR R S
Cc: Amrita de. Saram <desaramamrita@gmail.com>

cod marning;.

,;’-The Child Support Dnnsron and the V|ta| Statlsncs Sectlon of Texas are two different State agen‘cie‘s with separate policies and .
procedures -

- Please contact the Vrtal StatIST.ICS Sectlon ‘o inguire which forms that thelr agency will accept 10 complete your request and for the
clarifications listed below. The. Vital:Statistics Section: determ[nes which documents are required and accepted:by their agency and - :
whether ongmal documents or copies are needed o el s Lo

:':For guestions about the V5170 you will need to contact Vital Statlst[cs at 1 888-963-713_1.
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Shannon D Graham5 B
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RETURN
GOVINDA TIDBALL

2004 HOLLAND AVE #A
AUSTIN, TX 78704

FILED AND RECORDED
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS

/ \Dyana Limon-Mercado, County Clerk
Travis County, Texas

2025025325 Mar 10, 2025 01:25 PM
Fee: $133.00 DUGUEK




